CITY OF KENT LID 353: S. 228th St. Improvements 72nd Ave. Left Turn L BID OPENING: Tuesday, Marach 25, 2008		R'S AND SS	1 Road Construction Northwest P.O. BOX 188 Renton, WA 98055-0188				1621 Pease Avenue Sumner, WA 98390		4 R.W. Scott Construction 4005 West Valley Hwy. #A Auburn, WA 98001 \$555,800.00		Johansen Excavating, Inc P.O. BOX 674 Buckley, WA 98321		6 Nor Tec Construction 23444 30th Avenue S. #101 Kent, WA 98032	
	TOTAL													
TEM NO. DESCRIPTION QI	JANTITY	LINIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTA AMOUN
vo. BESCRITTON CA	JANTITI	ONT	ONTTINICE	AMOUNT	ONTTTRICE	AWOUNT	ONTTINICE	AWOUNT	OWIT TRICE	AWOUNT	ONTTTRICE	AWOUNT	ONTTTRICE	AWOON
SCHEDULE I - STREET														
1000 Mobilization	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1005 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	150	SY	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	250	SY	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.50	\$4,125.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	1250	LF	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$10,000.00	\$11.00	\$13,750.00	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.00	\$7,500.00
1040 Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair and/or Mo		FA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1045 Traffic Sign Relocation	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2,000		\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.25	\$4,500.00
1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	75	LF	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$450.00
1060 Roadway Excavation Including Haul	4,000	CY	\$11.00	\$44,000.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$20.00	\$80,000.00	\$20.00	\$80,000.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$18.00	\$72,000.00
1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	25	CY	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
1070 Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	100	SY	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	1,000	Ton	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	750	Ton	\$22.00	\$16,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00	\$21.00	\$15,750.00	\$24.00	\$18,000.00
1085 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1 1/4 Inch Minus	450	Ton	\$22.00	\$9,900.00	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$23.00	\$10,350.00	\$22.00	\$9,900.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00
1095 HMA, PG 64-22	550	Ton	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$105.00	\$57,750.00	\$84.00	\$46,200.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$90.91	\$50,000.50
1140 Cement Concrete Commercial Driveway, 8 Inch Depth	n, F 100	SY	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk	800	SY	\$22.00	\$17,600.00	\$24.00	\$19,200.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$24.00	\$19,200.00	\$36.00	\$28,800.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00
1170 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2A	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,225	LF	\$19.00	\$23,275.00	\$10.00	\$12,250.00	\$10.00	\$12,250.00	\$12.00	\$14,700.00	\$15.00	\$18,375.00	\$18.50	\$22,662.50
1220 Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate	to 2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
1230 Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid to Finis	he 1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
1250 Remove and Replace Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
1300 Cornerstone Retaining Wall	1,500	SFWF	\$22.00	\$33,000.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00	\$26.00	\$39,000.00	\$26.00	\$39,000.00
1315 Pothole Utilities	10	EA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
1325 Remove Existing Landscape Tree	17	EA	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$130.00	\$2,210.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
1330 Street Tree, Including Planting and Staking	17	EA	\$420.00	\$7,140.00	\$425.00	\$7,225.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00
1340 Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and	d/o 1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.0
1345 Watering	100	HR	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I				\$309,790.00		\$334,095.00		\$378,835.00		\$380,025.00		\$388,300.00		\$384,313.00
SCHEDULE II - STORM SEWER														
4015 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter, Ductile Iron, Cla	ass 25	LF	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$66.00	\$2,310.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1	, 3 3	EA	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.0
4060 Catch Basin, Type 1 4120 Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Locking Grate	3	EA	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
4145 Remove Existing Catch Basin	<i>Л</i>	EA	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
4155 Foundation Material, Class I and II	10	Ton	\$44.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$350.00
4170 Pipe Zone Bedding	10	Ton	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$33.00 \$45.00		\$30.00	\$250.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$35.00	\$250.00
								\$450.00						
4180 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	10	Ton	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$39.00	\$390.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$160.0
4210 Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling	3	EA	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$28.00	\$84.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$35.00	\$105.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE II				\$10,770.00		\$7,570.00		\$9,014.00	1	\$8,875.00	I	\$9,675.00	İ	\$9,165.00

CITY OF KENT		1		2		3		4		5		6				
LID 353: S. 228th St. Improvements 72nd Ave. Left Turn Lan BIDDER'S		Road Construct	ion Northwest	Archer Construction		Construct Company		R.W. Scott Construction		Johansen Excavating, Inc		Nor Tec Construction				
BID OPENING: Tuesday, Marach 25, 2008	NAME AND		NAME AND		P.O. BOX 188		7855 S. 206th Street		1621 Pease Avenue		4005 West Valley Hwy. #A		P.O. BOX 674		23444 30th Avenue S. #101	
ADDRESS		Renton, WA 98055-0188		Kent, WA 98032-1354		Sumner, WA 98390		Auburn, WA 98001		Buckley, WA 98321		Kent, WA 98032				
	TOTAL			\$493,155.00		\$496,235.00		\$536,454.00		\$555,800.00		\$564,365.00		\$579,268.00		
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		
NO. DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
   SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL																
5005 Traffic Control Labor	960	HR	\$41.00	\$39,360.00	\$39.00	\$37,440.00	\$37.00	\$35,520.00	\$40.00	\$38,400.00	\$42.00	\$40,320.00	\$50.00	\$48,000.00		
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor	480	HR	\$42.00	\$20,160.00	\$41.00	\$19,680.00	\$37.00	\$17,760.00	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$44.00	\$21,120.00	\$55.00	\$26,400.00		
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	60	Day	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00		
5136 Permanent Channelization	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE V			, , ,	\$86,720.00	, , , , , , , , ,	\$66,720.00		\$61,780.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$68,500.00		\$71,440.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$91,900.00		
SCHEDULE VI-ELECTRICAL																
6005 Illumination System	1	l LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$44,390.00	\$44,390.00		
6010 Traffic Signal Modification	1		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VI		. 20	ψ. ισγοσσίου	\$49,000.00	\$ 107000100	\$57,000.00	\$5,555.55	\$56,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$59,500.00	<b>\$77200.00</b>	\$59,200.00	<i>\$71,700.00</i>	\$54,140.00		
SCHEDULE VII-TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIM	MENTATION CO	0														
7000 Straw Mulch - Hand Applied	100	SY	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
7005 Filter Fabric Fence	50	LF	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$500.00		
7015 Inlet Protection	10	EA	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		
7020 Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
7025 ESC Lead	60	Day	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII	00	Day	\$100.00	\$30,200.00	Ψ20.00	\$22,050.00	\$10.00	\$21,500.00	Ψ100.00	\$27,400.00	Ψ30.00	\$24,500.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00		
SCHEDULE VIII-ROADSIDE RESTORATION																
8001 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	AC	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
8005 Topsoil Type A	125	CY	\$33.00	\$4,125.00	\$32.00	\$4,000.00	\$37.00	\$4,625.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00		
8015 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII			,,,,,,,	\$6,675.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$8,800.00		\$9,325.00	,,,,,,,	\$11,500.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$11,250.00	,,,,,,,,	\$11,750.00		
COST SUMMARY																
Schedule I - Street				\$309,790.00		\$334,095.00		\$378,835.00		\$380,025.00		\$388,300.00		\$384,313.00		
Schedule IV - Storm Sewer				\$10,770.00		\$7,570.00		\$9,014.00		\$8,875.00		\$9,675.00		\$9,165.00		
Schedule V - Traffic Control				\$86,720.00		\$66,720.00		\$61,780.00		\$68,500.00		\$71,440.00		\$91,900.00		
Schedule VI - Electrical				\$49,000.00		\$57,000.00		\$56,000.00		\$59,500.00		\$59,200.00		\$54,140.00		
Schedule VII - Temporary Erosion & Sedime	entation Contr	ol		\$30,200.00		\$22,050.00		\$21,500.00		\$27,400.00		\$24,500.00		\$28,000.00		
Schedule VIII - Roadside Restoration				\$6,675.00		\$8,800.00		\$9,325.00		\$11,500.00		\$11,250.00		\$11,750.00		
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$493,155.00		\$496,235.00		\$536,454.00		\$555,800.00		\$564,365.00		\$579,268.00		
GRAND TOTAL				\$493,155.00		\$496,235.00		\$536,454.00		\$555,800.00		\$564,365.00		\$579,268.00		

LID 353: S. 228th St. Improvements 72nd Ave. Left Turr BID OPENING: Tuesday, Marach 25, 2008	rn Lan BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		Rodarte Constr P.O. BOX 1875 Auburn, WA 98		8 Merlino Bros., LLC 14201 SE Petrovistsky Rd. Renton, WA 98058		9 Pivetta Brothers Construction P.O. BOX 370 Sumner, WA 98390		10 GMT, Inc. P.O. BOX 82002 Kenmore, WA 98028		Dennis R. Craig Construction P.O. BOX 595 Redmond, WA 98073		Chad Bieren	
	TOTAL			\$581,725.00		\$583,218.75		\$591,590.00		\$596,680.00		\$604,661.80		\$574,375.0
TEM NO. DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOT <i>A</i> AMOUN
SCHEDULE I - STREET														
1000 Mobilization	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$31,270.00	\$31,270.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$47,332.00	\$47,332.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.0
1005 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$16,000.00	\$52,114.00	\$52,114.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$10,470.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	150	SY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.80	\$1,470.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.0
1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	250	SY	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$23.85	\$5,962.50	\$12.00	\$3,000.0
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.75	\$337.50	\$10.00	\$500.0
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	1250	LF	\$8.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$8,750.00	\$3.95	\$4,937.50	\$5.00	\$6,250.0
1040 Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair and/or I		FA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
1045 Traffic Sign Relocation	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$157.80	\$315.60	\$100.00	\$200.0
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2,000	LF	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.85	\$3,700.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.0
1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	75	LF	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$3.25	\$243.75	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.25	\$243.75	\$5.00	\$375.0
1060 Roadway Excavation Including Haul	4,000	CY	\$22.00	\$88,000.00		\$76,000.00	\$21.00	\$84,000.00	\$29.00	\$116,000.00	\$18.70	\$74,800.00	\$20.00	\$80,000.0
1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	25	CY	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.50	\$1,312.50	\$15.00	\$375.0
1070 Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.20	\$620.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.35	\$235.00	\$4.00	\$400.0
1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	1,000	Ton	\$22.00	\$22,000.00		\$19,000.00	\$21.00	\$21,000.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$22.60	\$22,600.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.0
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	750	Ton	\$28.00	\$21,000.00		\$16,500.00	\$22.50	\$16,875.00	\$32.00	\$24,000.00	\$30.60	\$22,950.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.0
1085 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1 1/4 Inch Minus	450	Ton	\$28.00	\$12,600,00	\$22.00	\$9,900.00	\$22.50	\$10,125.00	\$32.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.30	\$13,635.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.0
1095 HMA, PG 64-22	550	Ton	\$100.00	\$55,000.00	\$86.50	\$47,575.00	\$94.00	\$51,700.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$92.50	\$50,875.00	\$80.00	\$44,000.0
1140 Cement Concrete Commercial Driveway, 8 Inch Dep		SY	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$79.00	\$7,900.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$84.40	\$8,440.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk	800	SY	\$28.00	\$22,400.00		\$28,000.00	\$28.00	\$22,400.00	\$28.00	\$22,400.00	\$33.30	\$26,640.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.0
1170 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2A	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,449.25	\$2,898.50	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.0
1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,225	LF	\$18.00	\$22,050.00	\$14.00	\$17,150.00	\$13.00	\$15,925.00	\$14.00	\$17,150.00	\$15.25	\$18,681.25	\$20.00	\$24,500.0
1220 Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Gra		EA	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$720.00	\$308.00	\$616.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$195.40	\$390.80	\$400.00	\$800.0
1230 Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid to Fir		EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$252.00	\$252.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$248.80	\$248.80	\$500.00	\$500.0
1250 Remove and Replace Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$10,200.00	\$3,923.00	\$7,846.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,296.50	\$14,593.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.0
1300 Cornerstone Retaining Wall	1,500	SFWF	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$19.50	\$29,250.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$26.95	\$40,425.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.0
1315 Pothole Utilities	1,300	EA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$332.00	\$3,320.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$399.50	\$3,995.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.0
1325 Remove Existing Landscape Tree	17	EA	\$450.00	\$7,650.00		\$2,550.00	\$328.00	\$5,576.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$184.45	\$3,135.65	\$200.00	\$3,400.0
1330 Street Tree, Including Planting and Staking	17	EA	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$260.00	\$4,420.00	\$482.00	\$8,194.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$347.70	\$5,910.90	\$400.00	\$6,800.0
1340 Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted a		LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,705.00	\$2,705.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,366.40	\$1,366.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
1345 Watering	100	HR	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$81.20	\$8,120.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.0
TOTAL SCHEDULE I	100	1110	Ψ120.00	\$411,225.00	\$120.00	\$384,498.75	\$3.00	\$405,088.00	Ψ40.00	\$417,375.00	ψ01.20	\$416,021.65	\$100.00	\$406,950.00
SCHEDULE II - STORM SEWER														
4015 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter, Ductile Iron,	Class 35	LF	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$189.00	\$6,615.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$48.00	\$1,680.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.0
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,400.00	\$890.00	\$2,670.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,038.00	\$3,114.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.0
4120 Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Locking Grate	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00		\$780.00	\$297.00	\$891.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$344.10	\$1,032.30	\$350.00	\$1,050.0
4145 Remove Existing Catch Basin	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$456.80	\$1,827.20	\$500.00	\$2,000.0
4155 Foundation Material, Class I and II	10	Ton	\$80.00	\$800.00		\$600.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$36.80	\$368.00	\$20.00	\$200.0
4170 Pipe Zone Bedding	10	Ton	\$25.00	\$250.00		\$600.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$36.80	\$368.00	\$20.00	\$200.0
4180 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	10	Ton	\$40.00	\$400.00		\$600.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.80	\$358.00	\$15.00	\$150.0
4210 Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling	3	EA	\$75.00	\$225.00		\$120.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$150.0
.z.oomopiastic storm brain storicining	3		Ψ, 5.00	ΨZZ3.00	1 \$70.00	Ψ120.00	1 \$170.00	¥420.00	1 \$50.00	\$150.00	J \$170.00	Ψ <b>-</b> 20.00	1 \$30.00	Ψ130.0

CITY OF KENT			7		8 Merlino Bros., L		9		10		11			
•	353: S. 228th St. Improvements 72nd Ave. Left Turn Lan BIDDER'S						Pivetta Brothers Construction		GMT, Inc.		Dennis R. Craig Construction		Chad Bieren	
BID OPENING: Tuesday, Marach 25, 2008 NAME AND ADDRESS		P.O. BOX 1875		,		P.O. BOX 370		P.O. BOX 8200		P.O. BOX 595				
		SS	Auburn, WA 98	3071-1875	Renton, WA 98	3058	Sumner, WA	98390	Kenmore, WA	98028	Redmond, WA	98073		
	TOTAL			\$581,725.00		\$583,218.75		\$591,590.00		\$596,680.00		\$604,661.80		\$574,375.00
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL	-	TOTAL	-	TOTAL	-	TOTAL		TOTA
NO. DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL														
5005 Traffic Control Labor	960	HR	\$45.00	\$43,200.00	\$42.50	\$40,800.00	\$40.00	\$38,400.00	\$42.00	\$40,320.00	\$43.70	\$41,952.00	\$40.00	\$38,400.00
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor	480	HR	\$45.00	\$21,600.00	\$45.50	\$21,840.00	\$42.50	\$20,400.00	\$42.00	\$20,160.00	\$46.30	\$22,224.00	\$45.00	\$21,600.00
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,289.60	\$5,289.60	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	60	Day	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$21.15	\$1,269.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00
5136 Permanent Channelization	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,648.00	\$5,648.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,648.00	\$5,648.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE V				\$70,900.00		\$78,440.00		\$72,568.00		\$73,680.00		\$76,382.60		\$67,700.00
SCHEDULE VI-ELECTRICAL														
6005 Illumination System	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$49,398.00	\$49,398.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$50,147.20	\$50,147.20	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6010 Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,707.00	\$9,707.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9.146.00	\$9.146.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VI				\$55,000.00	,	\$74,000.00	, , ,	\$59,105.00	,	\$57,000.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$59,293.20	, , , , , , , ,	\$43,500.00
SCHEDULE VII-TEMPORARY EROSION AND SED	IMENTATION CO	)												
7000 Straw Mulch - Hand Applied	100	SY	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.90	\$1,290.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
7005 Filter Fabric Fence	50	LF	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
7015 Inlet Protection	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$54.00	\$540.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$93.95	\$939.50	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
7020 Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7025 ESC Lead	60	Day	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$236.00	\$14,160.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$171.15	\$10,269.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII				\$24,600.00		\$27,580.00		\$34,950.00		\$28,500.00		\$32,748.50		\$35,600.00
SCHEDULE VIII-ROADSIDE RESTORATION														
8001 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	AC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,688.00	\$2,688.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,490.85	\$1,490.85	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8005 Topsoil Type A	125	CY	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$37.00	\$4,625.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$54.70	\$6,837.50	\$55.00	\$6,875.00
8015 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$54.40	\$2,720.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII				\$10,125.00		\$8,700.00		\$8,363.00		\$10,950.00		\$11,048.35		\$11,125.00
COST SUMMARY														
Schedule I - Street				\$411,225.00		\$384,498.75		\$405,088.00		\$417,375.00		\$416,021.65		\$406,950.00
Schedule IV - Storm Sewer				\$9,875.00		\$10,000.00		\$11,516.00		\$9,175.00		\$9,167.50		\$9,500.00
Schedule V - Traffic Control				\$70,900.00		\$78,440.00		\$72,568.00		\$73,680.00		\$76,382.60		\$67,700.00
Schedule VI - Electrical				\$55,000.00		\$74,000.00		\$59,105.00		\$57,000.00		\$59,293.20		\$43,500.00
Schedule VII - Temporary Erosion & Sedia	mentation Contro	ol		\$24,600.00		\$27,580.00		\$34,950.00		\$28,500.00		\$32,748.50		\$35,600.00
Schedule VIII - Roadside Restoration				\$10,125.00		\$8,700.00		\$8,363.00		\$10,950.00		\$11,048.35		\$11,125.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$581,725.00		\$583,218.75		\$591,590.00		\$596,680.00		\$604,661.80		\$574,375.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL			+	φ361,725.UU		φυσυ,∠10./5		ψυσ1,09U.UU		#370,00U.UU		φου4,001.60		<b>Φ</b> 074,375.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$581,725.00		\$583,218.75		\$591,590.00		\$596,680.00		\$604,661.80		\$574,375.00